Resolution recognizing the National Coalition of Blacks for Reparations in America (N'COBRA) on its 26th Annual National Conference, held in Milwaukee June 26 – June 28, 2015.

WHEREAS,

NATIONAL COALITION OF BLACKS FOR REPARATIONS IN AMERICA

held its 26th Annual National Conference in Milwaukee from June 26 to June 28, 2015; and

WHEREAS, The 26th Annual National Conference of the National Coalition of Blacks for Reparations in America (N'COBRA) was highlighted by events held at the Wisconsin African American Women's Center (WAAWC), 3020 W. Vliet St., home of the Milwaukee N'COBRA Chapter; and

WHEREAS, The theme for the 26th Annual National Conference of N'COBRA was "The Big Payback: Reparations, Healing, and Repair"; and

WHEREAS, N'COBRA was founded in 1987 for the sole purpose of obtaining reparations for Black African descendants in the U.S., and has chapters throughout the U.S., in Ghana, and in London; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates the National Coalition of Blacks for Reparations in America (N'COBRA) on the occasion of its 26th Annual National Conference, welcomes its attendees and guests, and wishes for its continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Milwaukee N'COBRA Chapter.

Introduced by Common Council member Ashanti Hamilton and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 21, 2015.